HUSCHBLACKWELL

THOUGHT LEADERSHIP

NEWS RELEASES

PUBLISHED: APRIL 25, 2019

Services

- Antitrust Litigation
- Appellate
- **Class Action Defense**
- Financial Services Litigation
- Healthcare Litigation
- Intellectual Property Litigation
- Litigation & Alternative Dispute Resolution

Professional

JASON HUSGEN ST. LOUIS: 314.480.1921 JASON.HUSGEN@ HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

Jason Husgen Named Fellow of American Bar Foundation

Husch Blackwell is pleased to announce that senior counsel Jason Husgen has been named a Fellow of the American Bar Foundation.

The Fellows of the American Bar Foundation is a global honorary society of attorneys, judges, law faculty and legal scholars whose public and private careers have demonstrated outstanding dedication to the highest principles of the legal profession and to the welfare of their communities. Membership in the Fellows is limited to one percent of lawyers licensed to practice in each jurisdiction. Members are nominated by their peers and elected by the Board of the American Bar Foundation.

Resident in Husch Blackwell's St. Louis office, Jason represents large business organizations in federal and state courts, at both the trial and appellate levels. He represents clients in individual and class action disputes across the country, focusing heavily on contract litigation, business torts, and other commercial issues, including antitrust, consumer and securities fraud, trade secret misappropriation, and false advertising.